RESOL	UTION	NO.	
IVECOL			

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING THE "STOP DROP & RUN FIREFIGHTER 5K RACE" SCHEDULED FOR SATURDAY, APRIL 1, 2017, TO BEGIN AND END ON NORTH OCEAN AVENUE, ADJACENT TO THE MUNICIPAL BEACH PARK; AUTHORIZING CITY STAFF TO COORDINATE REQUIRED ROAD CLOSURES, INCLUDING TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF NORTH OCEAN AVENUE AND EAST BLUE HERON BOULEVARD; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, City staff recently received an application for the "Stop Drop & Run Firefighter 5k Race", managed by Palm Beach Marathon Training; and

WHEREAS, the race route begins and ends adjacent to the Municipal Beach Park and includes East Blue Heron Boulevard to Lake Shore Drive and North Ocean Drive to Morse Boulevard; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize City staff to coordinate required road closures associated with this event; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize the utilization of City staff and resources to ensure that the event is safe and successful.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby provides City sponsorship of the "Stop Drop & Run Firefighter 5k Race" on April 1, 2017, and authorizes City staff to coordinate and implement associated road closures.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon approval.

PASSED and APPROVED this	day of	, 2017
--------------------------	--------	--------

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK.]

RESOLUTION NO Page 2 of 2	
APPROVED:	
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR	TERENCE D. DAVIS CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIR PRO TEM
	LYNNE L. HUBBARD COUNCILPERSON
	TONYA DAVIS JOHNSON COUNCILPERSON
	DAWN S. PARDO COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	
L. HUBBARD	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	
T. DAVIS JOHNSON	ANDREW DEGRAFFENREIDT, ESQ. CITY ATTORNEY
D. PARDO	DATE:
T. DAVIS	